## House Resolution 333

By: Representatives Gravley of the 67<sup>th</sup>, Momtahan of the 17<sup>th</sup>, Gullett of the 19<sup>th</sup>, and Alexander of the 66<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

1 Commending Leadership Paulding 29; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, established 29 years ago, Leadership Paulding is a community based
organization committed to identifying, educating, and training a diverse mix of community
leaders to meet the challenges of today with the solutions of tomorrow; and

5 WHEREAS, Leadership Paulding 29 is the 29th class of Leadership Paulding and is 6 composed of Paulding County business and community leaders united to build a better 7 community for everyone in the region and committed to the common good of serving the 8 State of Georgia; and

9 WHEREAS, since Leadership Paulding's creation by the Paulding County Chamber of10 Commerce, the program has had more than 500 participants; and

- WHEREAS, members of Leadership Paulding 29 are committed to the organization's goals of identifying and selecting emerging and existing leaders in the county, educating and informing these leaders about major community issues, assisting these leaders in developing and enhancing their skills and abilities, and inspiring and providing opportunities for them to lead their communities; and
- WHEREAS, Leadership Paulding 29 consists of the following leaders: Bianca Ash, Leslie
  Ashworth, Will Barrett, Cynthia Brown, Melissa Chosewood, Dr. Karniese Daniel, Jeff
  Harkins, Christina Henggeler, Dan Hoptroff, Dee Hunter, Elaine Jones, Matt Jones, Tiko
  Jones, Johh Kueven, Luana Nolen, Angela O'Conor, Chris Philhower, Chris Rideout, Lanette
  Toler, Nicole Valdez, Jennilee Walters, Nancy Webster, and Kathy Winiarczyck; and
- 21 WHEREAS, the Leadership Paulding 29 Team consists of Shelbia Bone, Marores Perry,
- 22 Terrance Coursey, Jason Pendley, and Debbie Curl; and

19

- 23 WHEREAS, through its many project initiatives, Leadership Paulding 29 has distinctively
- 24 served the community and citizens of Paulding County and the many businesses and
- 25 nonprofit organizations of the county.
- 26 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 27 the members of this body commend the efforts of Leadership Paulding 29 to make Paulding
- 28 County a better place in which to live and work.
- 29 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 30 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 31 Leadership Paulding 29.